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Lee, Chris

From: Zelazny, Dana
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2022 11:37 AM
To: Lee, Chris
Subject: FW: Detention Center

For 220878. 
 
Dana J. Zelazny 
Deputy City Clerk 
414-286-2362 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Ray, Cherie <Cherie.Ray@milwaukee.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2022 9:00 AM 
To: Zelazny, Dana <D.Zelazny@milwaukee.gov> 
Subject: FW: Detention Center 
 
Letters for the Common Council.  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Ray, Cherie  
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2022 9:35 AM 
To: Williamson2, Latasha <Latasha.Williamson2@milwaukee.gov> 
Subject: FW: Detention Center 
 
Hi Latasha, 
 
I am unsure it President Perez has this for the record tomorrow. I will make note of it. If you do not need the 
oppositions, let me know. There are a few more that I will forward to President Perez's office. Thank you. 
 
Regards, 
Cherie Ray, Legislative Assistant 
9th Aldermanic District 
City Hall  - 200 East Wells Street, #205 Milwaukee, WI 53202 Office number: 414-286-2868 
Email: Cherie.Ray@milwaukee.gov 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: BOBBIE WENDT <bobbiwendt@aol.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 8, 2022 11:07 AM 
To: Alderman, 1st District <ahamil@milwaukee.gov>; Legislative Assistant, 2nd District <AIDE2@milwaukee.gov>; 
Cervantes, Amanda <Amanda.Cervantes@milwaukee.gov>; Bauman, Robert <rjbauma@milwaukee.gov>; Dodd, Nikiya 
<ALD05@milwaukee.gov>; Coggs, Milele <mcoggs@milwaukee.gov>; Rainey, Khalif <Khalif.Rainey@milwaukee.gov>; 
Zamarripa, JoCasta <JoCasta@milwaukee.gov>; Murphy, Michael (Alderman) <mmurph@milwaukee.gov>; Borkowski, 
Mark <Mark.Borkowski@milwaukee.gov>; Ray, Cherie <Cherie.Ray@milwaukee.gov>; Spiker, Scott 
<Scott.Spiker@milwaukee.gov>; Dimitrijevic, Marina <Marina@milwaukee.gov>; Stamper II, Russell 
<Russell.StamperII@milwaukee.gov>; Sen.taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov; Rep.drake@legis.wisconsin.gov 



2

Subject: Detention Center 
 
 
 
Just a note to let you know, we do NOT want a detention center built at the proposed Clinton Ave. site. 
Please vote NO for this proposal. 
 
Richard and Bobette Wendt 
7738 N. Delta Place 
Milwaukee, WI. 53223 
 
 
 
 
 
Sent from my iPad 


